Government of Nepal Ministry of Agriculture and Livestock Development Nepal Livestock Sector Innovation Project Decentralized Level Support Unit Biralnagar Morang

First date of Publication: 06 December 2020

Biratnagar, Mora

Contract Identification Number: NP-MOLD-125350-CW-RFB

IDA Credit Number: 6149-NP

1. The Government of Nepal has received a credit from IDA towards the cost of Nepal Livestock Sector Innovation Project and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible payments under this Contract. Bidding will be conducted through National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedures, as per Government Procurement System, procedures (Model Bidding Documentapproved by the World Bank). This is open to all bidders from Eligible Source Countries as defined in the Bidding Documents. A margin of preference shall not apply. Cost estimate for this construction is NPR. 4,943,009.06 (Inclusive of VAT).

2. Nepal Livestock Sector Innovation Project, Decentralized Level Project Support Unit invites bids from eligible bidders for the Construction of Seed Processing and Storage Unit, at VHLSC, Inaruwa, Sunsari. The construction period is about three months:

S. No.	Contract ID No.	Name of works	Cost of Bid Document (Non- refundable)	Bid Validity Period	Bid Security	
					Amount	Validity Period
1	NP- MOLD- 125350- CW-RFB	Construction of Seed Processing and Storage Unit	NPR. 3,000.00	4April 2021	124,000.00	4 May 2021

- 3. To qualify for award of contract, eligible Bidders must meet the following key qualifications and other qualifications specified in the bidding documents:
 - a) Minimum Average Annual Construction Turnover of the best three (3) years within the last five (5) years: NPR 7,300,000.00
 - b) Minimum specific work experience of similar size and nature: One, NPR 4,000,000.00 (RCC Building)
- 4. Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from Nepal Livestock Sector Innovation Project, DLSU, Biratnagar and inspect the Bidding Documents at the address given below during office hours.
- 5. A complete set of bidding documents in English may be purchased during office hours till 4 January 2021 by the interested bidders upon submission of a written application

to the Nepal Livestock Sector Innovation Project, DLSU, Biratnagar upon payment of a non-refundable fee as shown in the above table.

- 6. Pre-bid meeting will be held in Nepal Livestock Sector Innovation Project, DLSU, Biratnagar at 13:00 hrs on 24 December 2020.
- 7. Bids must be submitted to the Nepal Livestock Sector Innovation Project, DLSU, Biratnagar on or before 12:00 hrs of 5 January, 2021. Late bids will be rejected and not opened. The bids will be opened at 12:30 hours on 5 January, 2021 in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend in person at the office address given below.
- 8. All bids shall be accompanied by a Bid Security for the amount as specified in the table above in local currency. The bid security guarantee shall confirm to the standard format as specified in the bid document. The bid security guarantees issued only by the commercial bank and financial institutions approved by Nepal Rastra Bank shall be accepted by the Employer.
- 9. Bidders are required to specify the total price of the Bid in the Letter of Bid or the Bid Price in the Bill of Quantities. Failure to specify the total price of the Bid in the Letter of Bid or the Bill of Quantities shall serve as grounds for declaring the bid non responsive.
- 10. Bids shall be valid for the period as mentioned in the table above after the deadline for Bid submission and Bid security shall be valid up to the period as mentioned in the table above.
- 11. The Nepal Livestock Sector Innovation Project, DLSU, biratnagar reserves right to accept or reject any or all bids or annul the bidding process and reject all bids without assigning any reason, whatsoever.
- 12. If the last date of pre-bid meeting falls on a government holiday, then the same time on next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 13. Any intimidation, collusion and curtailing during bidding process shall be punishable by law.

Chief, DLSU Biratnagar

Phone: 00977-21-500283